C
a
b
le
 &
 C
o
n

nector kit contains a receptacle housing and crimp-on recep-
tacle insert that mate with a Style 1, 4, 5, or 6 plug connector.
Ordering Code: Cord Set
Description Part No.
Style 1 plug, 16 AWG
31-inch (78.74 cm)  without terminals 73A0009-31
 31 inches from interface of L-823 plug to end
 of wire. Contact the Siemens Airfi eld Solutions
 Sales Department for other lengths and wire
 sizes available by special order.
31-inch with fork terminal - #6 stud size 44A1707
 Specify length when ordering.
31-inch with female disconnect 44A1701
 Specify length when ordering.
Ordering Code: Primary Connector Kit
           Wire Size
Cable Diameter  Concentric
(Insulation OD)  Stranded Solid
in (cm)  AWG AWG Part No.
Includes both Style 3 plug and Style 10 receptacle
0.320-0.430 (0.813-1.092)    8     6 70A0012
0.320-0.430 (0.813-1.092)    8     6 70A0012-1*
0.320-0.430 (0.813-1.092)    6     4 70A0014
0.320-0.430 (0.813-1.092)    6     4 70A0014-1*
0.420-0.585 (1.067-1.486)    8     6 70A0017
0.575-0.785 (1.461-1.994)    6     4 70A0019
* Amerace Superkits
Ordering Code: Secondary Connector Kit
          Wire Size
Cable Diameter  Concentric
(Insulation OD)  Stranded Solid
in (cm)  AWG AWG Part No.
Style 4 plug for terminating two individual conductors
0.120-0.160 (0.305-0.406) 10-12   8-10 70A0055
0.155-0.205 (0.394-0.521) 10-12   8-10 70A0045
0.195-0.260 (0.495-0.660) 10-12   8-10 70A0044
Style 11 receptacle for terminating two individual conductors
0.155-0.205 (0.394-0.521) 10-12   8-10 70A0046
0.195-0.260 (0.495-0.660) 10-12   8-10 70A0041
0.155-0.205 (0.394-0.521) 14-16 12-14 70A0049
Style 5 plug for terminating two conductors in a cable
0.420-0.585 (1.067-1.486) 14-16 12-14 70A0040
0.420-0.585 (1.067-1.486) 10-12   8-10 70A0047
Style 12 receptacle for terminating two conductors in a cable
0.420-0.585 (1.067-1.486) 14-16   12-14 70A0048
Ordering Code: Cord/Extension Cord Sets
Description Part No.
16/2 Cord with one Plug, Type II, 73A0107-48
Class A, Style 1, 4-foot length (121.92 cm)
16/2 Cord with one Plug, Type II, 73A0107-72
Class A, Style 1, 6-foot length (182.88 cm)
16/2 Cord, one Receptacle, Type II, Class A, 73A0109-8
Style 8, one Plug, Type II, Class A, Style 1, 8-foot
length (243.84 cm) Receptacle  to be connected
to plug on standard 31-inch L-823 cord set.
16/2 Cord, one Receptacle, Type II, Class A, 73A0109-6
Style 8, one Plug, Type II, Class A, Style 1, 6-foot
length (182.88 cm) Receptacle to be connected
to plug on standard 31-inch L-823 cord set.
16/2 Cord, one Receptacle, Type II, Class A,  73A0108-8
Style 7, one Plug, Type II, Class A, Style 1, 8-foot
length (243.84 cm) Receptacle may be connected
to plug on 73A0107-X or 73A0109-8 cord set.
16/2 Cord, one Receptacle, Type II, Class A,  73A0108-6
Style 7, one Plug, Type II, Class A, Style 1, 6-foot
length (182.88 cm) Receptacle may be connected
to plug on 73A0107-X or 73A0109-8 cord set.
Electrical